

## Amendment No. 15—

On page CJ 2-39 of the printed bill, Sec. 2-504(a), in line 3, strike out the second word "THE" and in line 4, strike out the word "COURTS" and insert in lieu thereof the words "A COURT".

*Which amendment was read and adopted.*

## Amendment No. 16—

On page CJ 2-41 of the printed bill, Sec. 2-506, in the catchline for the section preceding line 1, strike out "Bailiffs Compensation" and insert in lieu thereof "COMPENSATION OF BAILIFF AND CRIER", and immediately preceding line 1 insert:

"(A) BAILIFFS."

On page CJ 2-42 of the printed bill, Sec. 2-506, immediately following the Revisor's Note and immediately preceding line 23, insert:

"(B) CRIERS.

A COURT CRIER SHALL RECEIVE THE PER DIEM COMPENSATION PROVIDED BY THIS SECTION FOR ATTENDING THE CIRCUIT COURT:

- (1) CAROLINE—\$10;
- (2) CECIL—AS SET BY THE COUNTY COMMISSIONERS;
- (3) KENT—\$10;
- (4) QUEEN ANNE'S—\$10;
- (5) SOMERSET—AS SET BY THE COUNTY COMMISSIONERS;
- (6) TALBOT—AS SET BY THE COUNTY COMMISSIONERS;
- (7) WICOMICO—AS SET BY THE COUNTY COMMISSIONERS."

*Which amendment was read and adopted.*

## Amendment No. 17—

On page CJ 2-45 of the printed bill, Sec. 2-605(b), in line 16, insert a comma after "WITNESS"; and in line 18, insert the word "AS" before the word "PROVIDED".

*Which amendment was read and adopted.*

## Amendment No. 18—

On page CJ 2-46 of the printed bill, Sec. 2-607(b), in line 14, insert a period after the word "LAWYERS".

*Which amendment was read and adopted.*

## Amendment No. 19—

On page CJ 2-46 of the printed bill, Sec. 2-607(c), in line 30, strike out the third word "THE", and in line 31, strike out "EFFECTIVE DATE OF THIS SECTION AND" and insert in lieu thereof "JULY 5, 1971".

*Which amendment was read and adopted.*